■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
Oct,
2005
1
2
3
4

● Wide pressure medium compatibility
■ FEATURES
■ MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
P  S  8  -  1  0  2  G
Series name
Rated pressure range
102 : 0 ~ 98.1 kPa {0 ~    1 kgf/cm2}
352 : 0 ~ 343 kPa  {0 ~ 3.5 kgf/cm2}
103 : 0 ~ 981 kPa  {0 ~  10 kgf/cm2}
Pressure reference
G : Gauge
V : Gauge (Vacuum)
PRESSURE SWITCHES PS8
Pressure reference Gauge
0 ~ 98.1 {0 ~ 1} 0 ~ 343 {0 ~ 3.5} 0 ~ 981 {0 ~ 10} 0 ~ − 98.1 {0 ~ − 1}Rated pressure range
kPa {kgf/cm2}
G 3/8(PF 3/8)
Pressure port
■ LIST OF MODEL NUMBERS
PS8-102G PS8-352G PS8-103G PS8-102V
❈ Verify the above model numbers when placing orders.
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
Oct,
2005
No. of output
Output interface
Setting method
Adjustable range
2
NPN open collector output
Adjustable by VR
10 ~ 100 % of rated pressure
Accuracy
0 ~ 50 °C (Reference temp.: 25 °C)
Hysteresis
Switching capacity
Residual voltage
Response
30 V DC  80 mA maximum
0.8
Approx. 2
V maximum
ms
± 3
2% F.S. maximum
% F.S.
Display Red LED (lighted when output is ON.)
Sw
itc
h
ou
tp
ut
PS8
PRESSURE SWITCHES
Ge
ne
ra
l s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
Po
w
er
■ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Item
Pressure reference